Net income 25% 40.3 33.2 21%

EPS (USD) 0.36 0.32 12%

EPS fully diluted (USD) 0.36 0.32 13%

Balance Sheet
IFRS

©TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 33

Balance sheet Q3 2019 Q3 2018 Change Q4 2018

Goodwill 284.8 67.9 319% 67.9

Multi-client library 1,124.7 902.6 25% 870.5

Deferred tax asset 14.9 0.7 2093% 0.9

Other non-current assets 82.3 28.2 192% 31.4

Total non-current assets 1,506.7 999.4 51% 970.7

Cash and cash equivalents 265.5 322.2 -18% 273.5

Other current assets 579.2 275.7 110% 380.2

Total current assets 844.7 597.8 41% 653.7

TOTAL ASSETS 2,351.4 1,597.3 47% 1,624.4

Total equity 1,520.0 1,144.5 33% 1,251.7

Deferred taxes 40.1 10.2 294% 29.3

Non-current liabilities 32.3 4.8 576% 5.0

Total non-current liabilities 72.5 15.0 384% 34.3

Taxes payable, withheld payroll tax, social security 39.5 47.1 -16% 27.1

Other current liabilities 719.4 390.7 84% 311.4

Total current liabilities 758.9 437.8 73% 338.5

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,351.4 1,597.3 47% 1,624.4

Reconciliation
Segment reporting/IFRS

©TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Company ASA. All rights reserved 34

Impact on Income Statement

Q3 2019 Q3 2019

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Net revenues 162,086 101,782 263,868

Amortization and impairment of multi-client library 63,815 54,795 118,610

Total operating expenses 106,839 54,795 161,634

Taxes 13,782 6,119 19,901

Net income 40,255 41,137 81,392

YTD 2019 YTD 2019

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Net revenues 366,765 173,323 540,087

Amortization and impairment of multi-client library 206,606 70,784 277,390

Total operating expenses 307,348 70,784 378,132

Taxes 21,300 19,414 40,713

Net income 42,727 83,395 126,122

Impact on Balance Sheet

30-Sep-19 30-Sep-19

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Multi-client library 1,124,748 -236,237 888,512

Deferred tax asset 14,927 -435 14,491

Total non-current assets 1,508,959 -236,672 1,272,287

Current assets 842,430 9,771 852,201

Total current assets 842,430 9,771 852,201

Equity 1,520,006 98,805 1,618,811

Deferred taxes 40,137 15,312 55,449

Non current liabilities 32,336 0 32,336

Total non-current liabilities 72,473 15,312 87,785

Accounts payable and debt to partners 21,498 97,603 119,101

Taxes payable, withheld payroll tax, social security 39,481 9,390 48,871

Other current liabilities 697,930 -448,011 249,919

Total current liabilities 758,910 -341,018 417,892

35

Historical Income Statement
Segment reporting – TGS/Spectrum consolidated

Segment (MUSD) Q2 2019 Q1 2019 Q4 2018 Q3 2018 Q2 2018 Q1 2018

Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

Net operating revenues 214.7 156.4 241.4 171.0 181.3 161.7

Cost of goods sold -0.1 1.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1

Personnel cost 21.4 20.2 26.7 17.8 24.4 19.1

Other operational costs 20.6 9.2 16.2 10.9 11.1 13.5

Cost of stock options 0.0 1.3 -1.6 0.5 1.5 0.5

EBITDA 172.8 124.6 199.8 141.8 144.3 128.4

Amortization of multi-client library 119.6 89.6 102.4 107.9 89.6 101.7

Depreciation 5.2 6.0 2.6 2.7 2.4 2.5